03/31/2014

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



103666847

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Able Label, Inc.		12/20/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coffey Management, LLC		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 30447		
City:	Spokane		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	-	
Postal Code:	99223		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73484534	ABLE LABEL	
Registration Number:	1382040	ABLE LABEL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

5093264891

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone:

509-326-4800

Email:

sanderson@stamperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Steven O. Anderson 720 W. Boone, Suite 200

Address Line 4:

Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Steven Anderson

Signature:

/Steven Anderson/

Date:

02/27/2014

Total Attachments: 1 source=TM#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005249 FRAME: 0376

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by way of a cash payment, ABLE LABEL, INC. a Washington Corporation, hereby transfers and assigns to COFFEY MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company, any and all rights to that certain trademark "Able Label", as well and any rights or interests ABLE LABEL, INC. may have in any other registered trademarks related to the assets sold pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement executed on or about August 8, 2013. The foregoing assignment of trademark shall be effective upon execution of this document.

DATED this 20th day of December, 2013.

ABLE LABEL, INC.

By: RICHARD SHANKS

Its: President

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

ss.

County of Spokane)

On this day personally appeared before me RICHARD SHANKS, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this 200

day of December, 2013.

Typed/Printed Name STEVEN A PD Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at

My Commission Expires: 09 110 17

H:\Clients\able label\Possible gale\Assignment of Trademark.docy